

Rep. Stephanie A. Kifowit

## Filed: 5/2/2019

	10100SB0100ham001	LRB101 06953 AWJ 59758 a
1	AMENDMENT TO SENATE H	BILL 100
2	AMENDMENT NO Amend Senat	e Bill 100 on page 15, by
3	replacing lines 12 through 13 with the	following:
4	"their successors are elected and	qualified. If a vacancy
5	occurs before the 2021 election on the	board of trustees of the
6	Fox Metro Water Reclamation District:	(i) the District Manager
7	shall, no later than 7 days from t	he date of the vacancy,
8	notify the State legislators represe	nting any portion of the
9	District, publish notification of the	vacancy on the District's
10	website, and send notification of	the vacancy to local
11	newspapers, radio stations, and telev	ision stations; (ii) each
12	notification published or sent shall	contain instructions on
13	how to apply to the District Manager	r for the vacant trustee
14	position; (iii) applications for the	vacancy shall be accepted
15	for at least 30 days after the date	the notification of the
16	vacancy was published and sent; (i	v) applications for the
17	vacancy shall include a letter of inte	rest and resume; (v) once

10100SB0100ham001 -2- LRB101 06953 AWJ 59758 a

1	the application period has closed, the District Manager shall
2	forward all applications received to the State legislators
3	notified of the vacancy in item (i); (vi) the President of the
4	board of trustees and the District Manager shall hold a public
5	meeting with the State legislators notified of the vacancy to
6	review all applications and, by unanimous vote of all State
7	legislators representing any portion of the District, select a
8	candidate to fill the trustee vacancy; and (vii) the board of
9	trustees shall appoint the selected candidate at the next board
10	of trustees meeting. If a vacancy exists after the 2021
11	election on the board of trustees of the Fox Metro Water"; and
12	on page 15, line 20, by replacing " <u>located. For</u> " with " <u>located;</u>

13 <u>for</u>".